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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1665
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2001
INTEGRATED DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS .
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have sanctioned Integrated Dairy Development projects under Central Sponsored Scheme operation Flood in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, details of the funds allocated to each project; (

(c) the details of other projects submitted to the Union Government by Government of Maharashtra ; and

(d) action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Government of India has approved two Integrated Dairy Development Projects (IDDP) in the State of Maharashtra during the year 1995-96 and 1997-98. Funds allocated for IDDP-I & II projects are as under:-

    (Amount Rs.in lakh)

 Project Year of Approval Approved Outlay

 IDDP-I              1995-96                  1985.23
 IDDP-II             1997-98                   1941.55

(c) & (d): A project proposal for IDDP-III was received from the State Government in December, 98. The proposal was, however, found to be incomplete and not prepared according to guidelines. The State Government has been requested to send a revised proposal.
The revised proposal is still awaited.
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